DURING 2019

OCEANAGOLD WAIHI
once again partnered

with many local

groups

and organisationsin a
wide range of projects

and events.

2019 APPROVED | | |

A Friends Place

1st Waihi Scout Group
Bowentown Boating &
Sportfishing Club

Braydon Burr - Inline Hockey
Cameron Smith

Clear as Mud Pottery Show
Connor Torrens - Inline Hockey

First Steps Daycare

Go Waihi - Beach Hop
Warm Up Party

Hauraki Waka Ama Inc

Joshua Mason

Lance Voice
e

® Life and Hope Trust

| Old Ducks netball team

‘gg_t’a:.
‘ . Otawhiwhi Te Kohanga Reo

- Pukewa Te Kohanga Reo

: Reegan Green

4 Rotary Club of Katikati
Simon Lovell - Inline Hockey
B Somerset Daycare

SPELD Waihi

St Joseph's School

St Vincent de Paul Waihi

The Friends of the Otahu
sl Catchment Inc

: The Pet Food Pantry

Toi Ohomai Institute of
Technology

o Trail Trilogy

: Waihi A & P Association

" Waihi Basketball Association
Waihi Beach Community Patrol
Waihi Beach RSA 8 Ball

Waihi Beach School

# Waihi Beach Wearable Arts &
= Arty Bra Show

& Waihi Bowling Club

Waihi Budgeting Services
Waihi Central School

Waihi Central School

# Waihi College Education Trust

| Waihi Combined Junior
Cricket Club

OCEANA

WAIHI OPERATION

Running costs
Update cooking trailer and tent
maintenance

Junior fishing competition

NZ inline hockey rep

Koru basketball tour
Display stands for show

NZ inline hockey rep
Annual Partnership Funding

Costs for Warm Up Party

New paddles for club
eDay Costs

Help replace possessions lost
in fire

Paperchains & Tame e Tangata
food costs

Umpires fees

Replacement of poles and
sunshade

Fencing costs for play area
Exchange trip

Men with cancer exercise class
NZ inline hockey rep manager
Annual Partnership Funding
Chrome book for SPELD Student
Annual Partnership Funding
Christmas food hampers

Water sampling costs

Supply of pet food for struggling
families

Kohanga Reo project

Event costs

Class sponsorship

50 year anniversary junior clinic
Running costs

Tournament advertising

Annual Partnership Funding

Catering costs

Tournament costs

Running costs

Outdoor learning space
Annual Partnership Funding
Annual Partnership Funding

Club shirts for new junior club
members

The OceanaGold Waihi Operation community engagement

$1,000.00
$500.00

$500.00

$500.00
$250.00
$500.00
$500.00
$20,000.00

$6,000.00

$1,000.00
$200.00

$500.00

$2,400.00 =
$500.00 &
$2,060.77 B

$1,000.00
$250.00
$1,000.00

$500.00 =
$10,000.00

$260.00
$10,000.00
$2,000.00

$1,449.00 |y

$500.00 Mbi

$100.00

$2,000.00 &

$375.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$100.00 &

$10,000.00
$2,000.00
$900.00

$2,000.00 £

$3,000.00
$10,000.00

$40,000 £

$994.75 ES

i Clear as Mud Pottery Show

9

OCEANA

WAIHI OPERATION

23 January, 2020

2019 APPROVED R

Waihi Community Patrols
Waihi Community Youth Trust
Waihi Contract Bridge Club
Waihi Croquet Club

Waihi East School

Waihi Free Kindergarten
Waihi Inline Hockey Club
Waihi Land & Search Rescue
Waihi Lions Club

Waihi Martial Arts Club
Waihi Performing Arts Association
Waihi Salvation Army

Waihi Swimming Club
Waikino School

~ Waikino Victoria Hall Association Inc

Waimata School

Westpac Rescue Helicopter

Running costs

Running costs

Tournament costs
Tournament costs

Annual Partnership Funding
Annual Partnership Funding
NZ inline hockey rep x5
Face shields for stretcher
Annual convention

Fight Night Fundraiser
Class winner prize money
Christmas food hampers
Swimming meet

Annual Partnership Funding
Supreme Art Award

Annual Partnership Funding

Auckland & Whitianga Rescue
Helicopter running costs

2019 DECLINED

1,000.00
1,500.00

600.00
1,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
2,500.00
1,500.00
1,400.00 §

800.00
1,200.00
2,500.00

100.00
10,000.00

750.00
10,000.00

10,000.00

Pottery Show costs

1st Waihi Scouts Waihi Venture Unit

Snow school costs

Blue Light Ventures Ltd - Auckland

Funding for graduated driving license system

FM & EA Dunlop

Reconstruct Anzac Bay jetty

Go Waihi

Entertainer for children’s Christmas party

i Hauraki Tigers Rugby League Club Paeroa

Equipment for club players

& He Knows Ministries

New mini van

f ~ Historic Athenree Homestead

Sprinkler system for extension

: % Katikati Open Air Art Inc

Festival expenses

Mai September-Rawiri - Waka Ama

Whangamata

Waka Ama Travel costs

~ Paeroa Pipe Bands Tattoo Committee

Appearance fees for bands

Stephen Bannett - Auckland

Funding to produce book

Waihi Beach Community Patrol

Purchase of second hand vehicle

Waihi Beach RSA Bowling Club

Digital timeclock

Waihi Beach Skatepark

Waihi Beach Skatepark

Waihi Bluelight Ventures

New mini van

Waihi Tennis Club

line is attended 24 hours a day, seven days a week.

Contact the Company Liaison Officer, Donna Fisher.

Coaching fees for junior tennis

0800 WAIHIGOLD (0800 924 444)
www.waihigold.co.nz www.oceanagold.com




