

23 January, 2020

DURING 2019 OCEANAGOLD WAIHI once again partnered with many local groups and organisations in a wide range of projects and events.

2019 APPROVE



Our donations and sponsorship committee meets towards the end of each month. If you have a project or event that you would like us to help with, please have your application in to us by the middle of the month.

The criteria for applications and the procedure for applying can be found on our website waihigold.co.nz/community/investing-in-our-community

If you require further information contact us on 0800 WAIHIGOLD.

2019 APPROVED		
Waihi Community Patrols	Running costs	1,000.00
Waihi Community Youth Trust	Running costs	1,500.00
Waihi Contract Bridge Club	Tournament costs	600.00
Waihi Croquet Club	Tournament costs	1,000.00
Waihi East School	Annual Partnership Funding	30,000.00
Waihi Free Kindergarten	Annual Partnership Funding	30,000.00
Waihi Inline Hockey Club	NZ inline hockey rep x5	2,500.00
Waihi Land & Search Rescue	Face shields for stretcher	1,500.00
Waihi Lions Club	Annual convention	1,400.00
Waihi Martial Arts Club	Fight Night Fundraiser	800.00
Waihi Performing Arts Association	Class winner prize money	1,200.00
Waihi Salvation Army	Christmas food hampers	2,500.00
Waihi Swimming Club	Swimming meet	100.00
Waikino School	Annual Partnership Funding	10,000.00
Waikino Victoria Hall Association Inc	Supreme Art Award	750.00
Waimata School	Annual Partnership Funding	10,000.00
Westpac Rescue Helicopter	Auckland & Whitianga Rescue Helicopter running costs	10,000.00
2		A0/4 /00 F0





2019 APPROVED		
A Friends Place	Running costs	\$1,000.00
1st Waihi Scout Group	Update cooking trailer and tent maintenance	\$500.00
Bowentown Boating & Sportfishing Club	Junior fishing competition	\$500.00
Braydon Burr – Inline Hockey	NZ inline hockey rep	\$500.00
Cameron Smith	Koru basketball tour	\$250.00
Clear as Mud Pottery Show	Display stands for show	\$500.00
Connor Torrens – Inline Hockey	NZ inline hockey rep	\$500.00
First Steps Daycare	Annual Partnership Funding	\$20,000.00
Go Waihi – Beach Hop Warm Up Party	Costs for Warm Up Party	\$6,000.00
Hauraki Waka Ama Inc	New paddles for club	\$1,000.00
Joshua Mason	eDay Costs	\$200.00
Lance Voice	Help replace possessions lost in fire	\$500.00
Life and Hope Trust	Paperchains & Tame e Tangata food costs	\$2,400.00
Old Ducks netball team	Umpires fees	\$500.00
Otawhiwhi Te Kohanga Reo	Replacement of poles and sunshade	\$2,060.77
Pukewa Te Kohanga Reo	Fencing costs for play area	\$1,000.00
Reegan Green	Exchange trip	\$250.00
Rotary Club of Katikati	Men with cancer exercise class	\$1,000.00
Simon Lovell – Inline Hockey	NZ inline hockey rep manager	\$500.00
Somerset Daycare	Annual Partnership Funding	\$10,000.00
SPELD Waihi	Chrome book for SPELD Student	\$260.00
St Joseph's School	Annual Partnership Funding	\$10,000.00
St Vincent de Paul Waihi	Christmas food hampers	\$2,000.00
The Friends of the Otahu Catchment Inc	Water sampling costs	\$1,449.00
The Pet Food Pantry	Supply of pet food for struggling families	\$500.00
Toi Ohomai Institute of Technology	Kohanga Reo project	\$100.00
Trail Trilogy	Event costs	\$2,000.00
Waihi A & P Association	Class sponsorship	\$375.00
Waihi Basketball Association	50 year anniversary junior clinic	\$1,000.00
Waihi Beach Community Patrol	Running costs	\$1,000.00
Waihi Beach RSA 8 Ball	Tournament advertising	\$100.00
Waihi Beach School	Annual Partnership Funding	\$10,000.00
Waihi Beach Wearable Arts & Arty Bra Show	Catering costs	\$2,000.00
Waihi Bowling Club	Tournament costs	\$900.00
Waihi Budgeting Services	Running costs	\$2,000.00
Waihi Central School	Outdoor learning space	\$3,000.00
Waihi Central School	Annual Partnership Funding	\$10,000.00
Waihi College Education Trust	Annual Partnership Funding	\$40,000
Waihi Combined Junior Cricket Club	Club shirts for new junior club members	\$994.75

OCEANAGOLD WAIHI OPERATION

The OceanaGold Waihi Operation community engagement line is attended 24 hours a day, seven days a week. Contact the Company Liaison Officer, Donna Fisher.

0800 WAIHIGOLD (0800 924 444) www.waihigold.co.nz www.oceanagold.com